Form 1-3-9	m PTO-1595 9 ·			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
		102432998		Attorney Docket No	. 2060-3-44			
	To the Assistant Commissioner				2000-3-44			
1.	ame of conveying party(ies):	1.21.03 2	Name and address of receiving		5.45 			
2.	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	20,	Electronics Inc. Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu ul, Korea		74.19			
3. 1	ature of conveyance:		a, Roisa					
[Assignment Merger							
[Security Agreement	Name						
[Other				į			
E	kecution Date: April 15, 2003		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes	No			
	# oplication number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH 10419516							
1	this document is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the execution of		April 15, 2003				
,	Patent Application No.(s) N/A		B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	ame and address of party to whom correspon ocument should be mailed:	dence concerning 6.	Total number of applications	and patents involved: [1	1			
	F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, ESQ. LEE & HONG P.C. 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 14 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	0				
			□ Enclosed					
	EGG ANGLEEG, OALH ONNIA 30017		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account				
		8.	Deposit account number: 50	02290				
			(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit a	ccount)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
g. (tatement and signature.		<u> </u>					
	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	and and							
	F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO.	42,523 Dat	te: April <u>(</u> 8, 2003					
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail	documents to be recorded with requi	ired cover sheet informa	ition to:					
/	Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231								
/25/2003 DBYRNE 00000160 10419516								
FC:80	0P 40.00 OP							

PATENT REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0106

ASSIGNMENT

1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2) (3) (4)	Young Woong Kim (5) (6) (7) (8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
3)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	LG Electronics, Inc.
10)	 Insert state of Incorporation of (Assignee) 		Republic of Korsa
11)	Inself address of Assignee	(11)	20, Yolde-deng, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, Korea
			einafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in nvention known as
12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	DATA TRANSMITTING METHOD FOR OPPORTUNITY DRIVEN MULTIPLE ACCESS (ODMA) SYSTEM
	r oreign Application Nutribe r		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.
13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	April 15, 2003
esign eolar	continuing United States and for iments in connection with such ap 2) The undersigned agree	reign oplication ee(s) to continu	e execute all papers necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute separate ons as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. It is execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be attorned thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible such interference.
ורוסט ד			execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary nternational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Inited	4) The undersigned agrees states patent to the Assignee.	ee(s) to	perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
aid Anteres The un 2,52	s of the United States resulting fi ssignee, as Assignee of the entil it herein assigned, and that he ha indersigned hereby appoints Jo 3; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. NO.	rom sa re inter s (they DNATI 50,17	horize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters id application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the est, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith. HAN Y. KANG, REG. NO. 38,199; F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 76; RICHARD K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARD GRAY, REG. NO. 9,559; JOHN S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. NO. 30,937
			t any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply tent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
ete .	Ap./5, 1003 Signatur	e of In	ventor Young Doong Kim
)ate	Signatu		•
ate .	Signatur	e of In	ventor
ate	Signatur	e of Im	ventor

PATENT REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0107